BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Compliance of KCP&L Greater)	
Missouri Operations Company with Certain)	File No. EO-2019-0045
Requirements Related to SB 564 and Related Matters)	
In the Matter of the Compliance of Kansas City)	
Power & Light Company with Certain Requirements)	File No. EO-2019-0047
Related to SB 564 and Related Matters)	

NOTICE

COME NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO") (collectively the "Company") and pursuant to \$393.1400.5 RSMo., state as follows:

- 1. The Company provides notice that both KCP&L and GMO elect to make the deferrals set forth in §393.1400 RSMo. (Plant in Service Accounting or "PISA") as of January 1, 2019.
- 2. The Company understands that this election continues through December 31, 2023, unless the Company seeks and the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") grants continuation of such deferrals beyond that date.

WHEREFORE, the Company submits this notification to elect PISA for KCP&L and GMO as of January 1, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Robert J. Hack

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Phone: (816) 556-2791 E-mail: rob.hack@kcpl.com Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com
Kansas City Power & Light Company

1200 Main – 16th Floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2787

Attorneys for Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon counsel identified below on this 31st day of December 2018, via e-mail.

Staff Counsel Department Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 800, P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Phone: 573-751-2690 Fax: 573-751-9285

staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Marc Poston, Office of the Public Counsel 200 Madison Street, Suite 650, P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Phone: 573-751-5318 Fax: 573-751-5562 opcservice@ded.mo.gov

[s] Robert J. Hack

Robert J. Hack